CRESTA RUN

PRACTICE - TOP

13th January 2025

A. Mills GB 63.03

S.R. Kingdom GB 61.50 61.10

A.S. MacDonald GB 65.03 63.97

N.W.T. Lampen GB 72.41 72.26

N.P. Achenbach USA 76.18 75.43 73.68

P.J. Achenbach USA 57.52 56.90

J. Penzo | 62.48 61.69

F. Ferrari | 63.98 61.55

L.M. Schmid D 60.26 59.45

J.P. Thorp GB 66.95 66.37

F. Sotto Mayor Matoso P 58.52 57.90

A. Vaucher CH 65.94 62.86

T.0.B. Schaer CH Fall(S) 65.50

G.M.D. Rentsch CH 61.30

G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe GB 68.70 65.65

S. Pryor GB 67.70 65.22

A.R. Gallmann CH 73.71

J.R.E. Wilson GB 67.31 66.31

P. J. Ryffel CH 66.75

S.W. Barnes GB 58.38 58.29

M.E. Isler CH 65.83

S.L. Belcher GB 67.68 65.46

T.Z. Gowers GB 65.17 65.12

T. Weber CH 66.72

J.A.E. Summers GB 62.61 61.92

R.G. Schmid D 67.67 65.06

S.J.H. Ford AUS 75.57

J.C. Lloyd USA 72.42
PRACTICE - JUNCTION

R.H. von S. Street GB 59.93 54.92

S.R. Kingdom GB 47.41

M.C. Hobbs GB Fall(S)

M.H. Smith GB 60.53 56.23

T.0.B. Schaer CH 48.14

O.A. Bader CH 51.05 50.61

B.H. Vracas GB 57.27

A.R. Gallmann CH 52.85

M. Mayo GB 57.91 56.25

S.A.F. Kaye GB 53.28 50.60

S. Pryor GB 48.27

G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe GB 47.60

N.J. Kitson GB 56.40 56.88

S.L. Belcher GB 52.40

Fastest Time Top: P.J. Achenbach 56.90
Fastest Speed Top: P.J. Achenbach 75.03 mph
Fastest Time Junction: R.G. Schmid 46.72
Fastest Speed Junction: S.R. Kingdom 71.69 mph

TOMORROW 8.00 a.m. PRACTICE
BEGINNERS must be present by 7.15 a.m.
SLs must be present by 7.30 a.m.
— - Over.
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T.Z. Gowers
M.G. Luetscher
L.R. Warr

M.E. Isler

P. J. Ryffel
J.R.E. Wilson
S.W. Barnes
Z.J. Creagh-Coen
T. Weber

|.W. Barlow

I.D. Ford

R. Kuhn

R.E. Fischer
T.J. Reid

R.G. Schmid
S.J.H. Ford

E. Camperio Ciani
R.M. Thueer
B.F.M. Steiger
S.E. Peter

A. Mehmann

M. Christen

G.A. Lowe

S.R. Eugster
R.D. Scotoni

M. Vella

T.W. Greener

D. Hinde

H.A. Matthews
T.J.H. Mancais
0O.D. Lloyd

G.D. Smalley
C.AW. Gard
E.V. Wakeham
C. Burnett

M.M Hochstrasser
C.N. Oliver

T.D. James

J.L. Borland
N.G. Underhill
D.F. Barron

L.A. Bund

G. Battha-Pajor
F.J.L. Buff

L.D. Corsten
Y.M. Nakajima (AM)
G. Jasson

A. Jasson

L.E.L. Millar

S.J. Gibbons

L. Hendrie

T.E. James

M.D. Leonard
C.B Oliver

E.L. Pharo

P.J. Thew

B.G. Morton
A.L. Grundy
O.P. Underwood
N. Opoku-Mensah
D.O. Wright
J.A.C. Croft

H.L. Grout

A. Merisoiu

M. Bolzern

A. Dralle

U. Lichtensteiger
K. Glaeske

J. Petrova
J.L.R. van Oorschot

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

GB
CH
GB
CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
CH
GB
AUS
CH
CH
GB

AUS

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
GB
CH
CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB
IRL
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH

CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH

CH
CH
GB
NL

49.47
48.89
52.69
48.96
47.22
49.73
47.04
Fall(S)
47.49
58.16
51.67
48.18
53.97
52.16
46.72
52.27
Fall(S)
55.94
49.67
47.52
49.03
47.99
57.75
67.70
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
57.96
58.07
53.58
47.92
48.22
54.14
58.57
50.83
57.61
63.94
61.23
62.60
59.82
64.40
69.47
54.98
57.19
50.87
57.91
47.86
56.67
61.91
48.05
Fall(BU)
86.53
Fall(BL)
83.94
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
111.77
79.75
Fall(JS)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(ST)
74.36
Fall(S)
71.62
82.67
107.61
81.82
102.86
87.70

50.58

50.83

57.39
50.73
47.80

52.05

52.77

64.57
62.89
69.30
55.12
56.17
52.97
47.75
48.32
Fall(S)
58.66
51.07
54.92

54.29
Fall(S)
56.40
58.72
Fall(S)
52.52

48.32
Fall(S)
80.46

77.07
85.74
81.47
104.09
71.88
Fall(S)
93.64
80.83
Fall(S)
75.96
75.26
72.13
74.75

80.39
73.35

79.63



Split Results

Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ACHENBACH N.P. 10:53:10 34.05 42.14 56.79 63.20 76.18 70.40
ACHENBACH N.P. 11:36:50 33.55 41.61 56.28 62.58 75.43 71.04
ACHENBACH N.P. 12:05:10 32.04 39.85 54.35 60.67 73.68 69.64
ACHENBACH P.J. 10:55:11 20.29 26.82 39.32 45.31 57.52 75.03
ACHENBACH P.J. 11:38:35 20.37 26.74 38.85 44.70 56.90 74.68
BADER O.A. 09:14:49 0.00 15.13 30.25 36.90 51.05 63.11
BADER O.A. 12:55:52 0.00 14.86 30.24 36.87 50.61 65.78
BARLOW [.W. 10:31:21 0.00 18.60 36.53 43.54 58.16 60.80
BARLOW [.W. 01:04:29 0.00 18.12 35.98 42.84 57.39 60.05
BARNES S.W. 10:25:40 0.00 12.91 27.43 33.85 47.04 68.99
BARNES S.W. 11:19:53 20.21 26.61 39.44 45.59 58.38 71.06
BARNES S.W. 11:55:43 20.21 26.60 39.45 45.63 58.29 71.72
BARRON D.F. SL 08:22:31 0.00 20.42 42.68 51.03 69.47 50.24
BARRON D.F. SL 09:00:28 0.00 17.74 Fall(S)

BATTHA-PAJOR G. SL 08:25:54 0.00 16.95 34.41 41.75 57.19 58.70
BELCHER SARAH L. 10:16:19 0.00 14.45 30.86 37.69 52.40 58.82
BELCHER SARAH L. 11:23:34 23.55 30.92 45.18 52.30 67.68 58.85
BELCHER SARAH L. 11:57:08 22.79 30.30 44.48 51.17 65.46 62.64
BOLZERN M. SL 09:52:39 0.00 22.91 45.23 52.96 71.62 43.34
BOLZERN M. SL 12:44:37 0.00 23.44 49.68 57.86 74.75 54.48
BORLAND J.L. SL 08:18:52 0.00 18.12 37.95 45.06 59.82 62.40
BORLAND J.L. SL 08:57:22 0.00 16.74 34.56 41.57 56.40 61.13
BUFF F.J.L. SL 08:27:25 0.00 14.38 30.07 36.89 50.87 65.64
BUND L.A. SL 08:24:23 0.00 16.79 34.02 40.98 54.98 64.57
BUND L.A. SL 09:02:04 0.00 15.16 31.99 38.81 52.52 66.17
BURNETT C. SL 08:12:24 0.00 18.23 36.09 43.19 57.61 62.43
BURNETT C. SL 08:52:12 0.00 17.46 34.38 41.04 54.92 64.75
CAMPERIO CIANI E. 10:41:23 0.00 19.81 Fall(S)

CHRISTEN M. 12:12:39 0.00 12.87 28.36 34.79 47.99 69.06
CORSTEN L.D. SL 08:28:56 0.00 17.53 35.20 42.24 57.91 57.21
CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 10:28:11 0.00 13.50 Fall(S)

CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 01:02:57 0.00 13.71 29.90 36.88 50.83 66.43
CROFT J.A.C. SL 09:47:05 0.00 23.12 Fall(ST)

CROFT J.A.C. SL 12:38:15 0.00 21.86 47.66 57.12 75.96 50.21
DRALLE A. SL 09:55:13 0.00 25.20 51.44 60.68 82.67 43.40
EUGSTER S.R. SL 07:55:31 0.00 20.81 42.60 50.38 67.70 53.45
EUGSTER S.R. SL 08:37:04 0.00 19.10 38.59 46.46 64.57 47.66
FERRARI F. 10:58:44 22.48 29.84 44.04 50.61 63.98 67.73
FERRARI F. 11:41:32 21.65 28.77 42.25 48.63 61.55 70.71
FISCHER R.E. 10:35:43 0.00 14.09 31.66 38.94 53.97 60.84
FORD INDIA 10:32:47 0.00 14.23 30.37 37.21 51.67 60.61
FORD INDIA 01:05:50 0.00 14.28 29.77 36.54 50.73 61.62
FORD S.J.H. 10:40:10 0.00 14.55 30.56 37.49 52.27 60.79
FORD S.J.H. 12:07:00 28.58 36.33 51.16 58.45 75.57 51.45

GALLMANN A.R. 09:17:38 0.00 14.01 30.90 38.05 52.85 61.99



GALLMANN A.R.

GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GIBBONS S.J.
GIBBONS S.J.
GLAESKE K.
GLAESKE K.
GOWERS T.Z.
GOWERS T.Z.
GOWERS T.Z.
GREENER T.W.
GREENER T.W.
GROUT H.L.
GROUT H.L.
GRUNDY A.L
GRUNDY A.L
HENDRIE L.
HENDRIE L.
HINDE D.
HINDE D.
HOBBS MIMI

HOCHSTRASSER M.M.

ISLER M.E.
ISLER M.E.
JAMES T.D.
JAMES T.D.
JAMES T.E.
JASSON A.
JASSON G.
KAYE S.A.F.
KAYE S.A.F.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
KITSON N.J.
KITSON N.J.
KUHN R.

KUHN R.
LAMPEN N.W.T.
LAMPEN N.W.T.
LEONARD M.D.
LEONARD M.D.

LICHTENSTEIGER U.
LICHTENSTEIGER U.

LLOYD J.C.
LLOYD O.D.
LLOYD O.D.
LOWE G.A.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

11:14:38
08:09:22
08:30:27
09:19:32
12:15:44
10:00:33
12:48:47
10:17:41
11:25:23
11:58:56
08:00:35
08:42:30
09:48:25
12:40:22
09:39:42
12:31:54
09:22:22
12:17:26
08:02:06
08:43:58
09:07:30
08:14:04
10:21:40
11:21:35
08:17:15
08:55:10
09:24:06
08:35:04
08:33:20
10:10:46
12:58:44
09:05:20
10:47:46
11:31:51
10:14:52
01:00:14
10:34:05
01:07:11
10:51:09
11:35:01
09:28:06
12:20:06
09:58:07
12:46:33
12:03:30
08:06:19
08:49:36
12:14:09

28.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24.24

23.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

21.61

20.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

26.49

25.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.91
0.00
0.00
0.00

36.22
18.23
17.95
19.32
20.26
27.86
22.85
14.05
31.50
30.93
16.11
14.85
21.18
22.57

Fall(JS)
26.69
23.76
21.03
15.05
14.51
13.63
18.37
14.12
31.02
17.84
18.26
28.26
16.08
14.67
14.94
13.76
13.23
28.78
28.14
14.99
14.53
13.68
13.78
34.70
34.50
23.51
23.68
32.08
24.05
36.88
12.99
12.80
15.33

51.77
36.40
37.17
40.88

Fall(S)
56.51
47.15
29.16
45.50
45.33
35.35
32.58
4311
47.42

Fall(S)
49.92
48.75
33.77
33.66

Fall(S)
38.12
29.20
44.43
37.71

Fall(S)
58.95
35.38
32.61
32.05
30.42
28.08
42.12
41.77
33.74
33.55
28.47
28.42
50.35
50.81
48.57
49.06
66.89
49.47
51.88
28.22
28.18
34.06

58.78
43.54
44.47
48.84

65.03
55.64
35.89
51.91
51.84
42.66
39.78
52.29
56.48

59.93
58.17
41.83
41.03

46.60
35.59
51.24
46.06

Fall(BL)
43.42
40.34
38.92
37.00
34.52
4857
48.18
41.30
41.38
34.97
34.83
57.58
57.82
58.16
57.96
78.53
58.94
58.73
34.91
34.96
41.67

73.71
58.57
58.66

Fall(BU)

81.82
73.35
49.47
65.17
65.12
57.96
55.12
74.36
75.26

86.53
80.46
58.07
56.17

63.94
48.96
65.83
62.60

61.91
56.67
53.28
50.60
47.41
61.50
61.10
56.40
56.88
48.18
47.80
72.41
72.26
83.94
77.07
107.61
80.39
72.42
48.22
48.32
57.75

60.90
61.35
66.40

55.34
52.54
66.70
67.83
68.44
59.01
58.51
42.29
50.23

36.82
42.74
58.85
59.92

53.72
67.13
62.75
56.49

51.12
54.99
61.71
66.04
71.69
71.00
71.03
60.82
59.36
68.78
70.24
61.59
62.96
35.67

36.02
45.36
65.33
68.84
68.82
56.60



LUETSCHER M.G.
MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD A.S.
MANCAIS T.J.H.
MANCAIS T.J.H.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MAYO M.

MAYO M.
MEHMANN A.
MERISOIU A.
MERISOIU A.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLS ALT-CDR
MORTON B.G.
MORTON B.G.
NAKAJIMA Y.M
OLIVER C.B.
OLIVER C.B.
OLIVER C.N.
OLIVER C.N.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.
PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.
PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.

PENZO J.
PENZO J.
PETER S.E.
PETROVA J.
PHARO E.L.
PHARO E.L.
PRYOR S.
PRYOR S.
PRYOR S.

REID T.J.

REID T.J.
RENTSCH G.M.D.
RYFFEL P.J.
RYFFEL P.J.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHAER T.O.B.
SCHMID L.M.
SCHMID L.M.
SCHMID RALF G.
SCHMID RALF G.

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

10:18:59
10:49:15
11:33:21
08:05:00
08:48:15
08:03:39
08:45:25
10:09:12
12:57:19
12:11:20
09:49:53
12:42:26
10:07:43
10:27:04
10:46:10
09:37:10
12:28:48
08:31:48
09:30:11
12:21:41
08:15:44
08:53:40
09:42:43
12:35:01
10:13:25
11:10:50
11:51:02
10:56:51
11:39:59
12:10:03
10:02:53
09:31:47
12:24:02
10:12:08
11:12:42
11:52:37
10:37:17
01:08:34
11:08:51
10:22:59
11:18:01
09:10:31
11:07:21
11:49:18
11:00:34
11:43:07
10:38:44
11:30:05

0.00
23.76
23.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
23.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
28.49
26.36
22.21
21.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
24.89
22.94

0.00

0.00
22.55

0.00
24.73

0.00
23.19
23.07
21.23
21.29

0.00
26.09

13.69
31.20
30.20
13.05
12.84
14.75
14.65
17.32
16.32
13.40
25.32
20.37
13.58
13.47
30.13
22.13
21.43
13.01
22.38
23.89
20.06
15.62
20.13
25.75
13.03
35.97
33.35
29.62
28.65
13.38
28.34
22.27
22.87
13.07
32.88
30.45
14.89
15.04
29.76
13.54
32.23
13.28
30.15
30.64
27.83
27.92
13.25
33.40

28.33
4531
44.23
28.26
27.77
31.09
30.91
35.32
33.39
28.37

Fall(S)
42.41
28.35
28.28
43.54
45.54
46.12
27.41

Fall(S)
52.21
40.32
33.79

Fall(S)
51.22
27.91
49.47
46.60
4311
4213
27.82
61.99

Fall(S)
48.48
28.57
48.11
45.21
30.82
31.08
42.64
28.15
46.92
28.28

Fall(S)
44.91
40.96
40.65
27.35
47.45

35.17
51.86
50.77
34.62
34.38
38.12
37.94
42.44
40.64
34.92

51.36
34.89
34.96
49.89
54.81
54.55
34.15

61.90
47.26
40.63

60.45
34.26
55.61
52.73
49.46
21.11
34.36
73.64

58.13
35.13
54.66
52.00
37.76
37.83
48.71
34.34
53.47
34.87

51.70
47.38
46.81
33.68
54.24

48.89
65.03
63.97
47.92
47.75
53.58
52.97
57.91
56.25
49.03

72.13
48.05
48.32
63.03
79.75
71.88
47.86

85.74
61.23
54.29

80.83
47.60
68.70
65.65
62.48
61.69
47.52
102.86

81.47
48.27
67.70
65.22
52.16
52.05
61.30
47.22
66.75
48.14

65.50
60.26
59.45
46.72
67.67

66.01
69.36
69.31
68.17
68.08
57.99
59.87
57.77
57.86
62.24

43.83
69.42
68.67
67.91
37.43
52.86
67.19

38.29
67.31
67.26

48.54
67.72
68.00
69.49
69.68
67.68
69.29
33.32

39.51
69.10
70.41
70.33
62.66
63.09
71.91
70.09
68.54
68.97

66.35
71.47
71.79
68.42
68.23



SCHMID RALF G.
SCOTONI R.
SCOTONI R.
SMALLEY G.D.
SMALLEY G.D.
SMITH MADDIE H.
SMITH MADDIE H.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.

STEIGER B.F.M.
STREET R.H.VON S.
STREET R.H.VON S.
SUMMERS J.A.E.
SUMMERS J.A.E.
THEW P.J.

THEW P.J.

THORP J.P.

THORP J.P.
THUEER R.M.
THUEER R.M.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERHILL N.G.
UNDERWOOD O.P.
UNDERWOOD O.P.

VAN OORSCHOT J.L.R.
VAN OORSCHOT J.L.R.

VAUCHER A.
VAUCHER A.
VELLA M.
VELLA M.
VRACAS B.H.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WAKEHAM E.V.
WARR L.R.
WARR L.R.
WEBER TINO
WEBER TINO
WILSON J.R.E.
WILSON J.R.E.
WILSON J.R.E.
WRIGHT D.O.
WRIGHT D.O.

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

SL

SL
SL

SL
SL

12:01:57
07:56:48
08:38:58
08:07:44
08:50:36
09:09:00
12:54:23
11:03:51
11:46:25
10:45:46
09:03:46
12:52:55
11:28:29
12:00:31
09:34:30
12:26:35
11:01:57
11:44:51
10:44:11
01:09:56
08:20:35
08:58:59
09:41:14
12:33:26
10:06:06
12:50:48
11:05:30
11:47:48
07:58:41
08:40:41
09:16:19
08:10:53
08:46:48
10:20:16
01:01:38
10:29:44
11:26:53
10:24:24
11:16:24
11:54:09
09:44:32
12:36:31

25.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

21.30

20.72
0.00
0.00
0.00

23.15

22.73
0.00
0.00

26.29

25.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

23.65

22.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.49
0.00

25.11

24.54
0.00
0.00

32.49
16.69
18.54
14.74
14.16
18.85
15.27
27.92
27.36
14.05
17.48
1451
30.05
29.66
31.77
32.84
33.67
32.94
15.01
15.21
18.22
16.45
21.14
26.10
28.81
24.80
30.89
29.12
19.61
20.71
16.66
13.52
13.83
14.70
14.11
13.13
32.93
13.54
33.08
32.30
23.95
22.21

45.93
Fall(S)
38.08
32.21
Fall(S)
39.25
35.08
40.42
39.76
29.27
38.29
33.48
43.37
42.81
71.03
68.92
47.97
47.33
32.43
31.38
40.84
36.00
Fall(S)
61.57
62.09
53.03
44.92
42.72
Fall(S)
4151
34.92
29.08
29.65
31.09
30.05
28.11
47.09
29.93
47.98
46.93
Fall(S)
Fall(S)

52.25

46.15
39.20

46.35
42.43
46.34
45.68
35.75
45.39
40.57
49.58
48.93
84.15
80.09
54.16
53.58
40.39
38.40
48.54
43.46

70.82
70.93
62.12
51.38
49.15

49.98
42.05
35.93
36.42
38.18
36.70
34.53
53.66
36.54
54.30
53.28

65.06

62.89
54.14

60.53
56.23
58.52
57.90
49.67
59.93
54.92
62.61
61.92
111.77
104.09
66.95
66.37
55.94
52.77
64.40
58.72

93.64
87.70
79.63
65.94
62.86

69.30
57.27
50.83
51.07
52.69
50.58
47.49
66.72
49.73
67.31
66.31

70.89

55.42
59.97

64.36
67.63
74.55
73.89
63.68
62.62
63.35
68.34
68.48
36.91
43.24
70.52
70.44
59.59
61.85
56.25
59.86

43.21
55.64
52.81
60.73
64.80

47.31
58.51
59.70
60.83
60.91
63.08
70.85
69.98
69.31
68.96
69.26



